EMC Test Report
Product Name : Electronic stamp
Model No. : KEYMO
Applicant : BYSTAMP SAS
Address : 3 RUE LOUIS DE BROGLIE, 56000 VANNES, FRANCE
Date of Receipt : 2023-02-15
Test Date : 2023-02-17 to 2023-02-20
Issued Date : 2023-04-12

1.1. EUT Description
Product Name Electronic stamp
Model No. KEYMO
Brand Name BYSTAMP
Note 1: The EUT information is from customer declaration.
Note 2: For the range of 216MHz to 960MHz, the limit of FCC Part 15.109 is more stringent than the
limit of ICES-003 Issue 7, so only the limit of FCC Part 15.109 is shown in the test data.
Report No.: 2320418R-IT-US-P01V01
Page: 6 of 23
1.2. Mode of Operation
We have verified the construction and function in typical operation. All the test modes were carried
out with the EUT in normal operation, which was shown in this test report and defined as:
Final Test Mode
Mode 1: Normal operation
Report No.: 2320418R-IT-US-P01V01
Page: 7 of 23
1.3. Tested System Details
The types for all equipments, plus descriptions of all cables used in the tested system (including
inserted cards) are:
Product Manufacturer Model No. Serial No. Power Cord
1 Phone Samsung N/A  N/A N/A
1.4. Configuration of Tested System
Connection Diagram
EUT Phone
(1)
BT
Signal Cable Type Signal Cable Description
N/A N/A N/A
Report No.: 2320418R-IT-US-P01V01
Page: 8 of 23
1.5. EUT Exercise Software
1 Setup the EUT and simulators as shown on above.
2 Turn on the power of all equipments.
3 Adjust EUT to the desired mode.
4 Start testing.
Report No.: 2320418R-IT-US-P01V01
Page: 9 of 23
2. Technical Test
2.1. Summary of Test Result
 No deviations from the test standards
 Deviations from the test standards as below description:
Emission
Performed Test
Item
Normative References Test Performed Deviation
Conducted
disturbance
FCC CFR Title 47 Part 15 Subpart B: 2022 Class B
ANSI C63.4: 2014
ICES-003 Issue 7: 2020
No N/A
Radiated
disturbance
FCC CFR Title 47 Part 15 Subpart B: 2022 Class B
ANSI C63.4: 2014
ICES-003 Issue 7: 2020
Yes No
Report No.: 2320418R-IT-US-P01V01
Page: 10 of 23
2.2. List of Test Equipment
Radiated Emission / AC2
Instrument Manufacturer Model No. Serial No. Cali. Date Cali. Due Date
EMI Test Receiver R&S ESCI 100176 2022.08.15 2023.08.14
Bilog Antenna Teseq GmbH CBL6112D 27613 2022.08.19 2023.08.18
TRILOG Broadband
Antenna
SCHWARZBEC
K
VULB 9168 01100 2022.05.19 2023.05.18
Coaxial Cable Huber+Suhner
SUCOFLE
X 106
AC2-C 2022.03.31 2023.03.30